eighteen (18) months from the date approved by BORA to
comply.

F-121.2 AED(s) and BCK(s) shall be installed in the
following occupancies as defined in NFPA 101, Life Safety
Code.

F-121.2.1 Assembly Occupancy.

a) Fitness centers, gymnasiums, and indoor recreational
centers in excess of one thousand five hundred (1,500)
square feet.

b) Any assembly occupancy with a capacity of one hundred
(100) or greater.

c) Places of worship with a capacity of one hundred (100) or
greater.

F-121.2.1.1 Assemblies exceeding 30,000 square feet and
multi-story assemblies shall require additional devices where

[...]

395.002 (3) Florida Statute as amended from time to time.

c) Walk-in medical care facilities.

d) Hospitals providing emergency services, including
freestanding facilities, shall be excluded.

F-121.2.6 Mercantile occupancy:

a) Commercial and retail spaces with square footage greater
than thirty-five thousand (35,000) square feet.

F-121.2.6.1 Mercantile Class A and multistory occupancies
shall require additional devices where the travel distance
exceeds fire hundred (500) feet between AEDs.

F-121.2.7 Residential occupancy:

a) All hotels and motels.

b) Multi-story residential buildings with five (5) floors or

[...]

When approved by the Building Official, virtual inspections conducted by any 
party regulated by BORA as set forth in Section 101.2.2, are limited to, 

1. Attachment of mullion bars in the window and door installations for like-in-kind replacement. 

2. Reroofing under one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet in compliance with Section 1512.4.3.21 
of this code. 

3. Tunnel replacement of building drains and water lines. 

4. Water heater replacement that does not require an electric upgrade or new gas service. 

Nothing in this section shall apply to inspections conducted by provide provider as defined by